- Option risk: exercise of the options embedded in assets, liabilities or off-balance sheet items that can cause a

change in the cash flows of assets and liabilities.

The Group sets out interest rate risk indicators and limits to identify, measure, monitor and control interest rate risk on

a daily basis. The indicators and limits include, but are not limited to, repricing gap limits, basis risk, duration, price

value of a basis point (“PVBP”), Greeks, net interest income sensitivity ratio (“NII”), economic value sensitivity ratio

(“EV”), etc.

The Group is principally exposed to HK Dollar, US Dollar and Renminbi in terms of interest rate risk. As at 31

December 2018, if market interest rates had a 200 basis point parallel shift of the yield curve with other variables held

constant, the sensitivities on net interest income over a twelve-month period and on economic value for the Group

would have been as follows:

At 31 December 2018 At 31 December 2017

Total

Of which

Total

Of which

HK Dollar US Dollar Renminbi HK Dollar US Dollar Renminbi

HK$’m HK$’m HK$’m HK$’m HK$’m HK$’m HK$’m HK$’m

200 basis point

parallel up of yield
curve

Impact on net
interest income  2,785 4,444 (805) (683) 1,852 4,638 (1,934) (498)

Impact on economic
value (8,783) (1,430) (3,998) (2,626) (12,394) (1,394) (7,841) (1,828)

200 basis point

parallel down of
yield curve

Impact on net
interest income (2,785) (4,444) 805 683 (1,852) (4,638) 1,934 498

Impact on economic
value 8,783 1,430 3,998 2,626 12,394 1,394 7,841 1,828

73

11. Interest rate risk in banking book (continued)

IRRBB: Interest rate exposures in banking book (related to financial year end before 30

June 2019) (continued)

In a parallel shift up of 200 basis points of yield curve, the overall impact on net interest income of the above

currencies is positive in 2018. Economic value of the Group would have been reduced due to a parallel shift up of

200 basis points in the yield curve. The reduction of economic value is decreased compared with 2017 because the

duration of the debt securities portfolio in capital market is decreased.